

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 630, the delete everything amendment  
1.2 (A13-0404), as follows:

1.3 Page 18. line 11, delete "66" and insert "70.3"

1.4 Page 20, line 16, strike "\$10" and insert "\$14"

1.5 Page 24, after line 5, insert:

1.6 "Sec. 27. **ONETIME ADJUSTMENT.**

1.7 (a) For fiscal years 2014 and 2015 only, Minnesota Statutes, section 123B.42,  
1.8 subdivision 3, paragraph (b), does not apply.

1.9 (b) For fiscal year 2014 only, Minnesota Statutes, section 123B.92, subdivision 9,  
1.10 paragraph (c), clause (2), applies at one-half the rate it would otherwise apply."

1.11 Page 24, line 13, delete "\$6,440,890,000" and "\$6,441,940,000"

1.12 Page 24, line 16, delete "\$5,632,430,000" and "\$5,633,480,000"

1.13 Page 25, line 5, delete "\$15,660,000" and "\$15,383,000"

1.14 Page 25, line 6, delete "\$16,324,000" and insert "\$15,725,000"

1.15 Page 25, line 7, delete "\$13,561,000" and insert "13,284,000"

1.16 Page 25, line 8, delete "\$2,121,000" and insert "2,090,000" and delete "\$14,203,000"  
1.17 and insert "\$13,635,000"

1.18 Page 25, line 11, delete "\$18,656,000" and insert "\$18,493,000"

1.19 Page 25, line 12, delete "\$19,127,000" and insert "\$19,109,000"

1.20 Page 25, line 13, delete "\$15,988,000" and insert "\$15,825,000"

1.21 Page 25, line 14, delete "\$2,501,000" and insert "\$2,483,000"